## 506541005 03/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6587783

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Name			
ZRO DELTA, LLC				04/01/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	3X MANAC	ANAGEMENT, LLC				
Street Address:	100 BEIEF	D BEIERSDORF DR				
City:	CONNELL	NELLY SPRINGS				
State/Country:	NORTH C	DRTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28612					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7	Number	1			
Property Type	104	15919	-			
			-			
		09920				
		09925	-			
		09932	-			
		23042				
		15004	-			
Patent Number:	102	60828				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:						
•		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:	•	852 4246	n via US M	an.		
Email:		patent@langlotz.com				
Correspondent Name:	•	BENNET LANGLOTZ				
Address Line 1:	_	PO BOX 660675 #37585				
Address Line 4:	DAI	LAS, TEXAS 75266-0675				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ZRO-1CIP-ZRO-3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENNET LANGLOTZ				
SIGNATURE:		/bennet langlotz/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/06/2021	03/06/2021			

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3	
source=2020-04-01 Patent Assignment	ZRO to 3x Management#page1.tif
source=2020-04-01 Patent Assignment	ZRO to 3x Management#page2.tif
source=2020-04-01 Patent Assignment	ZRO to 3x Management#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREA5, **ZRODELTA**, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, of 100 Belersdorf Drive, Connelly Springs, North Carolina, 28612 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, **3x Management, LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 100 Beiersdorf Drive, Connelly Springs, NC 28612 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and **do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents as described in Exhibit A.** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

, is the

	ZRODELTA, LLC	
	By: Pat Harrigan	
	Title: Managing Member	
At (city) Valabe (State) NC on this 29 day of April 2020	~ ~	
STATE OF 155. COUNTY OF PRUK (200)		
This 29 day of april 2020, be	fore me personally came the above-nai who executed the foregoing ins	ned trument in my
presence, and who acknowledged to me that he		
purposes set forth therein.		

KIMBERLY W. HYATT Ć NOTARY PUBLIC Catawba County North Carolina My Commission Expires June 11, 2022 Notary Public for V V Farryw (County/State)

PATENT REEL: 055514 FRAME: 0730

## EXHIBIT A | PATENTS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
PISTOL	16/209,917	12/04/2018	10415919	09/17/2019
PISTOL	16/209,920	12/04/2018		
PISTOL	16/209,925	12/04/2018		
PISTOL	16/209,932	12/04/2018		
Detachable and Modular Handgun Dust Cover	62/623,042	01/29/2018		
RECEIVER ASSEMBLY FOR LOCKED BREECH PISTOL	15/678,483	08/16/2017	10260828	04/16/2019
Mount adapter utilizing push system with offset springs	62/815,004	03/07/2019		